MEGHALAYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY: SHILLONG (Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987) MATI Building, Additional Secretariat, Room No-120, Meghalaya, Shillong-793001. (Ph & Fax,-0364-2501051) Email: megshillong@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION

Dated 20th July, 2021.

No.MSLSA/ELAC/19/2014/256- With approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority is pleased to empanel Smti Zoe Deanne J Nikhla, Advocate as Retainer Lawyer in the Front Office of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority with immediate effect.

Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, reserves the right to remove the Advocate, from the panel on grounds of neglection of duties, or misconduct, while performing his/her duties as Retainer.

6d(-

(N.A.Khan), Member Secretary.

Memo. No.MSLSA/ELAC/19/2014/256-A, Copy to:

1. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. More, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya and Executive Chairman, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for kind information of His Lordship.

- 2. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publishing the Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 3. The Judge, Khasi Hills Autonomous District Council, Shillong.
- 4. The Superintendent District Jail, Shillong for information.
- 5. Smti Zoe Deanne J. Nikhla, Advocate as Retainer Lawyer.
- 6. The Computer Operator, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for information and necessary action.

Member Secrétary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority.

Dated 20th July, 2021.